PREPARATORY CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS

2014-2015 SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

School Year: September 18, 2014-June 15, 2015

*For further information on classes and lessons, please consult our 2014-2015 catalog,
visit our website www.bcprepcenter.org or call 718-951-4111.

MUSIC

Suzuki Programs for Violin and Cello

Please call 718-951-4111 to schedule an interview for placement in a Suzuki program and for lesson
and class schedule information. Program cost includes lesson, parent's class (1st year only),

group class, and one other class (Music and Movement, Intro to Reading or | Can Read Music).

30-Minute Private Instruction Individually Scheduled
45-Minute Private Instruction Individually Scheduled
60-Minute Private Instruction Individually Scheduled

Suzuki Program for Flute

Please call 718-951-4111 to schedule an interview for placement in a Suzuki program and for lesson
and class schedule information. Program cost includes lesson, group class and one other class
(Music and Movement, Intro to Reading or Musicianship).

30-Minute Private Instruction Individually Scheduled
45-Minute Private Instruction Individually Scheduled
60-Minute Private Instruction Individually Scheduled

Private Lessons in Instruments, Voice, Theory and Composition
Please note: Buddy lessons are available in 30-or 45-minute lengths.

30-Minute Private Instruction Individually Scheduled
45-Minute Private Instruction Individually Scheduled
60-Minute Private Instruction Individually Scheduled

ADULT PRIVATE INSTRUCTION

Please visit our website www.bcprepcenter.org for information.

Private instruction in instruments and voice, theater, and dance are available
on all days of the week, subject to faculty availability.

Music Classes for Children Ages 3 to 6

Music and Movement
Please note: This class is offered with a Suzuki program or as a stand-alone class.

Class I: Suzuki section Saturday 9:45-10:30 a.m.
Class Il Saturday 11:00-11:45 a.m.
Class llI Wednesday 5:30-6:15 p.m.
Class IV Thursday 5:30-6:15 p.m.

$1,850
$2,060
$2,270

$1,730
$1,960
$2,160

$1,650
$1,960
$2,270

$495
$495
$495
$495



Little Pipers Intro Class

A young children's class for beginning flute, for ages 4 to 5.

It also prepares children for the Prep Center Suzuki Flute program.

Class |

Music Classes for Children Age 5 and Up

Saturday

Musicianship Classes

Recommended and discounted elective (5100) for students taking private and buddy lessons.
Sequental course of study from beginner to advanced levels.

May also be taken as a stand-alone class.

Scheduled to accommodate students taking private lessons. Please call for further information.

BEGINNING INSTRUMENT AND VOICE CLASSES

*Please note for the following Introductory classes : These classes are for students age 5 and up.

10:15-11:00

$495

$200

Classes will be grouped according to age. Sections will be added as needed. Maximum of 6 students per section.

Continuing sections are marked,; however, the teacher may suggest a class change for some students.

All other sections are for new students.

Introduction to the Guitar
Class I continuing, ages 10-14
Class Il

Class llI

Class IV: continuing, ages 6-10
Class V: adult

Class VI

Class VII: adult

Introduction to the Piano
Class |

Class Il continuing section, ages 6-10
Class Il

Class IV: aduit

Class V

Class VI: aduit

Class VII: continuing section

Class VIII

Class IX: aduit

Class X: continuing section , adult

Introduction to the Violin
Class |

Introduction to the Flute
Class |

Introduction to the Clarinet (fall only)
Class |

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

Friday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday

Sunday

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

1:15-2:15 p.m.
2:45-3:45 p.m.
3:00-4:00 p.m.
4:00-5:00 p.m.
5:00-6:00 p.m.
4:00-5:00 p.m.
5:00-6:00 p.m.

9:30-10:30 a.m.
10:30-11:30 a.m.
12:30-1:30 p.m.

4:00-5:00 p.m.

12:00-1:00 p.m.

2:00-3:00 p.m.
4:00-5:00 p.m.
5:00-6:00 p.m.
6:30-7:30 p.m.
6:00-7:00 p.m.

11:00-12:00 p.m.

11:00-12:00 p.m.

11:00-12:00 p.m.

$875
$875
$875
$875
$875
$875
$875

$875
$875
$875
$875
$875
$875
$875
$875
$875
$875

$875

$875

$450



Singing Class for Beginners
Class |

Class Il

Class Il

Class IV

Class V

Music Technology
Class |

Ensembles

Recommended electives for students with private lessons: 50% discount for classes below.
String Beans is free for continuing Suzuki students, new Suzuki students pending audition.

Young Children's Chorus
Vocal Ensemble

Flute Ensemble

String Beans

Violin Ensemble

Adv String Orchestra
Chamber Music-one semester
Class |

Class Il

Exploring Improv/Jazz

THEATER

Creative Dramatics
Class |

Theater Games and Improv
Class I: ages 5-8
Class Il: ages 9-12

Theater Workshop & Perf
Class |

Musical Theater Workshop
Class I: ages 6-9

Class Il: ages 10-13

Class lll: ages 14-18

Audition Prep
Individually scheduled

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Thursday
Thursday

Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday

Saturday
Saturday

Saturday

Saturday
Saturday

Sunday

Saturday
Saturday
Sunday

2:00-3:00 p.m.
11:45-12:45 p.m.
1:00-2:00 p.m.
5:00-6:00 p.m.
6:00-7:00 p.m.

2:00-3:30 p.m.

12:45-1:15 p.m.
3:00-3:45 p.m.
2:00-2:45 p.m.
11:00-11:45 a.m.
3:00-4:00 p.m.
12:30-1:30 p.m.

11:00-11:45 a.m.

2:00-2:45 p.m.
3:00-3:45 p.m.

9:15-10:00 a.m.

12:15-1:15 p.m.
12:15-1:15 p.m.

3:30-5:00 p.m.

3:00-4:30 p.m.
4:30-6:00 p.m.
3:30-5:00 p.m.

30, 45, or 60 minutes weekly

$875
$875
$875
$875
$875

$875

$200
$200
$200
$225
$250
$250

$250

$250
$250

$495

$660
$660

$825

$825
$825
$825



DANCE

Creative Movement (Ages 3 to 5)

Class | Saturday 9:30-10:15 a.m. $495
Class Il Saturday 10:15-11:00 a.m. $495
Class llI Saturday 11:15-12:00 p.m. $495
Class IV Sunday 12:00-12:45 p.m. $495
Class V Sunday 1:30-2:15 p.m. $495
Class VI Tuesday 3:30-4:15 p.m. $495

Pre-Ballet (Ages 4 to 6)

Class | Saturday 10:15-11:00 a.m. $495
Class Il Saturday 1:30-2:15 p.m. $495
Class Ill Saturday 3:15-4:00 p.m. $495
Class IV Sunday 12:45-1:30 p.m. $495
Class V Tuesday 4:15-5:00 p.m. $495
Class VI Tuesday 5:00-5:45 p.m. $495

Ballet A (Ages 5 to 9)

Class | Saturday 11:00-12:00 p.m. $660
Class Il Saturday 2:15-3:15 p.m. $660
Class llI Sunday 1:00-2:00 p.m. $660
Class IV Wednesday 5:00-6:00 p.m. $660
Class V Tuesday 5:45-6:45 p.m. $660

Ballet B (Ages 6 to 10)

Class | Saturday 1:00-2:00 p.m. $660
Class Il Saturday 4:00-5:00 p.m. $660
Class Ill Sunday 12:00-1:00 p.m. $660
Class IV Wednesday 6:00-7:00 p.m. $660

Ballet C (Ages 7 to 11)

Class I* Saturday 9:00-10:00 a.m. $660
Class Il Saturday 12:00-1:00 p.m. $660
Class llI Wednesday 7:00-8:00 p.m. $660

*continuing section; new students to this section are required to have approval of instructor

Ballet D (Ages 11 and Up)
Class I* Saturday 10:00-11:00 a.m. $660
*continuing section; new students to this section are required to have approval of instructor

Beginners' Ballet (Age 10 and Up)
Class | Saturday 5:00-6:00 p.m. S660
Class Il Wednesday 6:00-7:00 p.m. $660



Modern Dance (Age 8 and Up)
Class | Tuesday 6:45-7:45 p.m. S660

Beginner's Tap (Age 5 and Up)
Class | Saturday 2:15-3:00 p.m. $495
Class Il Sunday 2:15-3:00 p.m. $495

Jump and Move (Age 4 to 8)
Class | Saturday 12:00-12:45 p.m. $495
Class Il Sunday 1:30-2:15 p.m. $495

Hip Hop (Age 8 and Up)
Class | Saturday 12:45-1:45 p.m. $660
Class Il Sunday 2:15-3:15 p.m. S660

Dress Requirements for dance classes

Creative Movement: leotard, tights and ballet shoes (any color).

Sweat pants, loose shirts and ballet shoes also accepted.

Pre-Ballet and Ballet: black or pink leotards, black or pink tights, and pink leather ballet shoes.
Skirts are optional. (Oversized clothing and jewelry are not permitted.)

Modern Dance : all-black leotards, footless tights, leggings, shorts, t-shirts or tanks.

Bare feet. (Oversized clothing and jewelry are not permitted.)

Tap, Jump and Move, and Hip Hop : comfortable clothing, sneakers and

tap shoes (for tap only)

Please note:

*Tuition prices above do not include the registration fee.

*The Preparatory Center reserves the right to cancel any class for which there is insufficient enroliment.
*The Schedule of Classes is subject to change.

*Additional sections may be added. Please inquire.
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