## PREPARATORY CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS

# 2014-2015 SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

School Year: September 18, 2014-June 15, 2015

\*For further information on classes and lessons, please consult our 2014-2015 catalog, visit our website www.bcprepcenter.org or call 718-951-4111.

# **MUSIC**

#### Suzuki Programs for Violin and Cello

Please call 718-951-4111 to schedule an interview for placement in a Suzuki program and for lesson and class schedule information. Program cost includes lesson, parent's class (1st year only), group class, and one other class (Music and Movement, Intro to Reading or I Can Read Music).

30-Minute Private Instruction	Individually Scheduled	\$1,850
45-Minute Private Instruction	Individually Scheduled	\$2,060
60-Minute Private Instruction	Individually Scheduled	\$2,270

#### Suzuki Program for Flute

Please call 718-951-4111 to schedule an interview for placement in a Suzuki program and for lesson and class schedule information. Program cost includes lesson, group class and one other class (Music and Movement, Intro to Reading or Musicianship).

30-Minute Private Instruction	Individually Scheduled	\$1,730
45-Minute Private Instruction	Individually Scheduled	\$1,960
60-Minute Private Instruction	Individually Scheduled	\$2,160

## Private Lessons in Instruments, Voice, Theory and Composition

Please note: Buddy lessons are available in 30-or 45-minute lengths.

30-Minute Private Instruction	Individually Scheduled	\$1,650
45-Minute Private Instruction	Individually Scheduled	\$1,960
60-Minute Private Instruction	Individually Scheduled	\$2,270

#### ADULT PRIVATE INSTRUCTION

Please visit our website www.bcprepcenter.org for information.

Private instruction in instruments and voice, theater, and dance are available on all days of the week, subject to faculty availability.

## Music Classes for Children Ages 3 to 6

#### **Music and Movement**

Please note: This class is offered with a Suzuki program or as a stand-alone class.

Class I: Suzuki section	Saturday	9:45-10:30 a.m.	\$495
Class II	Saturday	11:00-11:45 a.m.	\$495
Class III	Wednesday	5:30-6:15 p.m.	\$495
Class IV	Thursday	5:30-6:15 p.m.	\$495

## **Little Pipers Intro Class**

A young children's class for beginning flute, for ages 4 to 5.

It also prepares children for the Prep Center Suzuki Flute program.

Class I Saturday 10:15-11:00 \$495

## Music Classes for Children Age 5 and Up

## **Musicianship Classes**

Recommended and discounted elective (\$100) for students taking private and buddy lessons. \$200

Sequental course of study from beginner to advanced levels.

May also be taken as a stand-alone class.

Scheduled to accommodate students taking private lessons. Please call for further information.

## **BEGINNING INSTRUMENT AND VOICE CLASSES**

Classes will be grouped according to age. Sections will be added as needed. Maximum of 6 students per section.

Continuing sections are marked; however, the teacher may suggest a class change for some students.

All other sections are for new students.

Introduction to the Guitar			
Class I: continuing, ages 10-14	Saturday	1:15-2:15 p.m.	\$875
Class II	Saturday	2:45-3:45 p.m.	\$875
Class III	Saturday	3:00-4:00 p.m.	\$875
Class IV: continuing, ages 6-10	Saturday	4:00-5:00 p.m.	\$875
Class V: adult	Saturday	5:00-6:00 p.m.	\$875
Class VI	Friday	4:00-5:00 p.m.	\$875
Class VII: adult	Friday	5:00-6:00 p.m.	\$875
Introduction to the Piano			
Class I	Saturday	9:30-10:30 a.m.	\$875
Class II: continuing section, ages 6-10	Saturday	10:30-11:30 a.m.	\$875
Class III	Saturday	12:30-1:30 p.m.	\$875
Class IV: adult	Saturday	4:00-5:00 p.m.	\$875
Class V	Sunday	12:00-1:00 p.m.	\$875
Class VI: adult	Sunday	2:00-3:00 p.m.	\$875
Class VII: continuing section	Thursday	4:00-5:00 p.m.	\$875
Class VIII	Thursday	5:00-6:00 p.m.	\$875
Class IX: adult	Thursday	6:30-7:30 p.m.	\$875
Class X: continuing section , adult	Thursday	6:00-7:00 p.m.	\$875
Introduction to the Violin			
Class I	Saturday	11:00-12:00 p.m.	\$875
Introduction to the Flute			
Class I	Saturday	11:00-12:00 p.m.	\$875
Introduction to the Clarinet (fall only)			
Class I	Saturday	11:00-12:00 p.m.	\$450

<sup>\*</sup>Please note for the following Introductory classes: These classes are for students age 5 and up.

Singing Class for Beginners			
Class I	Caturday	2:00 2:00 n m	\$875
Class II	Saturday	2:00-3:00 p.m.	\$875 \$875
Class III	Saturday	11:45-12:45 p.m.	-
	Saturday	1:00-2:00 p.m.	\$875
Class IV	Thursday	5:00-6:00 p.m.	\$875
Class V	Thursday	6:00-7:00 p.m.	\$875
Music Technology			
Class I	Saturday	2:00-3:30 p.m.	\$875
Ensembles			
Recommended electives for students w	•	_	
String Beans is free for continuing Suzu	ıki students, new Suzu	ıki students pending audition.	
Young Children's Chorus	Saturday	12:45-1:15 p.m.	\$200
Vocal Ensemble	Saturday	3:00-3:45 p.m.	\$200
Flute Ensemble	Saturday	2:00-2:45 p.m.	\$200
String Beans	Saturday	11:00-11:45 a.m.	\$205
Violin Ensemble	Saturday	3:00-4:00 p.m.	\$250
Adv String Orchestra	Saturday	12:30-1:30 p.m.	\$250
Chamber Music-one semester	Saturday	12.30 1.30 μ.π.	7230
Class I	Saturday	11:00-11:45 a.m.	\$250
Class II	Saturday	2:00-2:45 p.m.	\$250
Exploring Improv/Jazz	Saturday	3:00-3:45 p.m.	\$250
Exploring improv/suzz	Saturday	3.00 3.43 p.m.	7230
THEATER			
Creative Dramatics			
Class I	Saturday	9:15-10:00 a.m.	\$495
	,		,
Theater Games and Improv			
Class I: ages 5-8	Saturday	12:15-1:15 p.m.	\$660
Class II: ages 9-12	Saturday	12:15-1:15 p.m.	\$660
Theater Workshop & Perf			4
Class I	Sunday	3:30-5:00 p.m.	\$825
Musical Theater Workshop			
Class I: ages 6-9	Saturday	3:00-4:30 p.m.	\$825
Class II: ages 10-13	Saturday	4:30-6:00 p.m.	\$825
Class III: ages 14-18	Sunday	3:30-5:00 p.m.	\$825
- <del>3</del>		- 30 0:00 p	+ <del></del>
Audition Prep			

Individually scheduled

30, 45, or 60 minutes weekly

# **DANCE**

Creative Movement (Ages 3 to 5)			4
Class I	Saturday	9:30-10:15 a.m.	\$495
Class II	Saturday	10:15-11:00 a.m.	\$495
Class III	Saturday	11:15-12:00 p.m.	\$495
Class IV	Sunday	12:00-12:45 p.m.	\$495
Class V	Sunday	1:30-2:15 p.m.	\$495
Class VI	Tuesday	3:30-4:15 p.m.	\$495
Due Bellet (Acce 4 to C)			
Pre-Ballet (Ages 4 to 6) Class I	Caturday	10:15-11:00 a.m.	\$495
	Saturday		
Class II	Saturday	1:30-2:15 p.m.	\$495
Class III	Saturday	3:15-4:00 p.m.	\$495
Class IV	Sunday	12:45-1:30 p.m.	\$495
Class V	Tuesday	4:15-5:00 p.m.	\$495
Class VI	Tuesday	5:00-5:45 p.m.	\$495
Ballet A (Ages 5 to 9)			
Class I	Saturday	11:00-12:00 p.m.	\$660
Class II	Saturday	2:15-3:15 p.m.	\$660
Class III	Sunday	1:00-2:00 p.m.	\$660
Class IV	Wednesday	5:00-6:00 p.m.	\$660
Class V	Tuesday	5:45-6:45 p.m.	\$660
Class v	Tuesuay	5.45-0.45 β.π.	<b>7000</b>
Ballet B (Ages 6 to 10)			
Class I	Saturday	1:00-2:00 p.m.	\$660
Class II	Saturday	4:00-5:00 p.m.	\$660
Class III	Sunday	12:00-1:00 p.m.	\$660
Class IV	Wednesday	6:00-7:00 p.m.	\$660
	·	·	
Ballet C (Ages 7 to 11)			
Class I*	Saturday	9:00-10:00 a.m.	\$660
Class II	Saturday	12:00-1:00 p.m.	\$660
Class III	Wednesday	7:00-8:00 p.m.	\$660
*continuing section; new students to thi	is section are required	to have approval of instructor	
Ballet D (Ages 11 and Up)			
Class I*	Saturday	10:00-11:00 a.m.	\$660
*continuing section; new students to thi	is section are required	to have approval of instructor	
Reginners! Pallet (Age 10 and Un)			
Beginners' Ballet (Age 10 and Up)	Caturday	E:00 6:00 n ==	¢een
Class I	Saturday	5:00-6:00 p.m.	\$660 \$660
Class II	Wednesday	6:00-7:00 p.m.	\$660

Modern Dance (Age 8 and Up) Class I	Tuesday	6:45-7:45 p.m.	\$660
Beginner's Tap (Age 5 and Up)			
Class I	Saturday	2:15-3:00 p.m.	\$495
Class II	Sunday	2:15-3:00 p.m.	\$495
Jump and Move (Age 4 to 8) Class I Class II	Saturday Sunday	12:00-12:45 p.m. 1:30-2:15 p.m.	\$495 \$495
Hip Hop (Age 8 and Up)			
Class I	Saturday	12:45-1:45 p.m.	\$660
Class II	Sunday	2:15-3:15 p.m.	\$660

# Dress Requirements for dance classes

**Creative Movement:** leotard, tights and ballet shoes (any color).

Sweat pants, loose shirts and ballet shoes also accepted.

Pre-Ballet and Ballet: black or pink leotards, black or pink tights, and pink leather ballet shoes.

Skirts are optional. (Oversized clothing and jewelry are not permitted.)

**Modern Dance**: all-black leotards, footless tights, leggings, shorts, t-shirts or tanks.

Bare feet. (Oversized clothing and jewelry are not permitted.)

**Tap, Jump and Move, and Hip Hop**: comfortable clothing, sneakers and

tap shoes (for tap only)

#### Please note:

<sup>\*</sup>Tuition prices above do not include the registration fee.

<sup>\*</sup>The Preparatory Center reserves the right to cancel any class for which there is insufficient enrollment.

<sup>\*</sup>The Schedule of Classes is subject to change.

<sup>\*</sup>Additional sections may be added. Please inquire.